## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 634**

## By Bowling

A RESOLUTION to recognize Linda Tate on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the members of this legislative body should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their careers in public service; and

WHEREAS, Linda Tate is one such estimable person who has served with distinction for over sixteen years as Administrator of Elections in Sequatchie County and previously served as an election commissioner in Sequatchie County for fifteen years; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Tate is taking a much deserved retirement after over thirty-one years of faithful public service; and

WHEREAS, an active member of her community, Linda Tate also serves as the secretary for the 25<sup>th</sup> IDA Auxiliary; and

WHEREAS, Linda Tate is looking forward to having more time for gardening and traveling in her retirement; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Tate exemplifies the spirit and allegiance to family and community that are characteristic of a true Tennessean: and

WHEREAS, throughout her estimable career, Linda Tate has demonstrated the utmost professionalism, ability, and integrity, winning the unbridled respect and admiration of her colleagues and a grateful public as well; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL

ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

CONCURRING, that we honor Linda Tate on the occasion of her retirement, thank her for her

years of service to Sequatchie County, and extend to her our best wishes for a happy and relaxing retirement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.